

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA**

TIMOTHY LINDGREN and LINDA LINDGREN,
Appellants,

v.

CODINGTON COUNTY, *a political subdivision of the State of South Dakota,*
CODINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT,
CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC, CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC,
BOULEVARD ASSOCIATES, LLC, *and*
SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION,
Appellees.

29229
14CIV19-000303

Appeal from the Circuit Court, Third Judicial Circuit
Codington County, South Dakota
The Honorable Carmen Means, Presiding

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

A.J. Swanson
ARVID J. SWANSON, P.C.
27452 482nd Ave.
Canton, SD 57013
(605) 743-2070
E-mail: aj@ajswanson.com

Attorney for
TIMOTHY & LINDA LINDGREN
Plaintiffs-Appellants

Miles F. Schumacher
Michael F. Nadolksi
LYNN JACKSON SHULTZ &
LEBRUN, P.C.
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
(605) 332-5999
Attorneys for
CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC,
CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC,
BOULEVARD ASSOCIATES, LLC
Defendants-Appellees

Jack Hieb
Zachary W. Peterson
RICHARDSON WYLY WISE
SAUCK & HIEB, LLP
One Court Street
P.O. Box 1030
Aberdeen, SD 57402-1030
(605) 225-6310
Attorneys for
CODINGTON COUNTY and
CODINGTON COUNTY BOARD
OF ADJUSTMENT,
Defendants-Appellees

Kristen N. Edwards
Amanda M. Reiss
Special Assistant Attorneys General
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
(605) 773-3201
Attorneys for
SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION,
Defendant-Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i
POINTS IN REPLY1
ARGUMENT.....1
 I. The complaint is not an impermissible collateral attack on the permits issued by Board and the PUC. 1
 II. This case offers stark contrast to the two *Muscarello* cases decided by the U.S. Court of Appeals, Seventh Circuit, as extensively discussed in the briefs of each of the appellees..... 7
 III. Absent a negotiated easement, the Zoning Power does not empower the Board (or PUC) to permit or license the casting of “Effects” upon Appellants’ home and farm..... 11
CONCLUSION 15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bingham Farms Trust v. City of Belle Fourche, 2019 S.D. 50, 932 N.W.2d 916 2, 3
Dolan v. City of Tigard, 512 U.S. 374 (1994) 12
Gagliardi v. Village of Pawling, 18 F.3d 188 (2d Cir 1994) 9
Knick v. Township of Scott, 588 U.S. ___, 139 S.Ct. 2162, 204 L.Ed.2d 558 (2019) 10
Muscarello v. Ogle County Board of Commissioners, 610 F.3d 416 (7th Cir. 2010) 7, 9
Muscarello v. Winnebago County Board, 702 F.3d 909 (7th Cir. 2012)..... 7
Nollan v. California Coastal Comm’n, 483 U.S. 825 (1987) 12
Rotenberger v. Burghduff, 2007 S.D. 19, 729 N.W.2d 175 12
San Remo Hotel v. City of San Francisco, 545 U.S. 323 (2005) 10
Shad v. Borough of Mount Ephraim, 452 U.S. 61, 68 (1981) 2
Stop the Beach Renourishment, Inc. v. Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection, 560 U.S. 702, 713 (2010)..... 13, 14
Village of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co., 272 U.S. 365, 395 (1926) 2, 12
Williamson County Regional Planning Commission v. Hamilton Bank, 473 U.S. 172, 105 S.Ct. 3108, 87 L.Ed.2d 126 (1985)..... 6, 9, 10, 11

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983 10
SDCL 43-13-2(8) 3, 8
SDCL 43-2-1 5
SDCL 49-41B-4 14
